### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4892425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SICHUAN ZISEN ACOUSTICS TECHNICAL CO., LTD.	05/24/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZHENG SHENG ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Street Address:	NO. 57 HAIKE ROAD WEST, WENJIANG DISTRICT
City:	CHENGDU, SICHUAN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	611130

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9607597
Patent Number:	9607599

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)563-9748

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 70374554595

Email: docket@nkllaw.com

Correspondent Name: NOVICK, KIM & LEE, PLLC

Address Line 1: 3251 OLD LEE HIGHWAY, SUITE 404

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22030

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA285.0001-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	YUE NI
SIGNATURE:	/Yue Ni/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2018

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PA285-0001-AssigneeNameChange#page1.tif source=PA285-0001-AssigneeNameChange#page2.tif source=PA285-0001-AssigneeNameChange#page3.tif

PATENT 504845688 REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0487

## TRANSLATOR'S STATEMENT

10 whom it may concern:	
I, Yue Ni, declare that I am fluent in and understand the English language. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the attached Approval of Change of Registration No. [2017] 000278, dated M original document, and the attached English language translation	copy of the Notification of lay 24, 2017 is a true copy of the
Translator's Printed Name: Yue Ni	
Address: 3251 Old Lee Highway, Suite 404, Fairfax, VA 22030	
Phone: (703) 738-5603	
North 30, 2018	经优
Date	Signature of Translator

### **Notification of Approval of Change of Registration**

(Cheng) registration change internal number [2017] 000278

Sichuan Zisen Acoustic Technology Co., Ltd.:

Upon review, regarding the request for registration of name change (original name

SICHUAN ZISEN ACOUSTIC TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

request to be changed to the name of

ZHENG SHENG ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD )

with all the requested materials are completed and the statutory requirement has been complied, our bureau decided to approve the registration of name change. Our bureau shall inform you within 10 days to renew your business license.

Chengdu Bureau of Industry and Commerce Administration

May 24, 2017

(sealed)

PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0489



# 准予变更登记通知书

(成)登记内变字[2017]第000278号

## 四川正升声学科技有限公司:

经审查,提交的名称变更(原名称

四川正升声学科技有限公司

变更后名称

### 正升环境科技股份有限公司

登记申请,申请材料齐全,符合法定形式,我局决定准予变更登记。我局将于10日内通知你单位换领营业执照。



PATENT REEL: 045798 FRAME: 0490

RECORDED: 03/30/2018